
• 
MOUNTAIN PROVINCE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

Bontoc, Mountain Province 

INVITATION TO BID 
ITB NOS.19-004 & 19-005 

SOURCE OF FUND:2019 SEP GAA FUND 

The Mountain Province Electric Cooperative, Inc. (MOPRECO), through its Bids and Awards 
Committee (BAC) invites Eligible Bidders to submit eligibility and to bid for the hereunder 
contracts: 

1TB No. 19-004 DISTRIBUTION LINE APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT 
{ABC} 

Labor and Material Contract for the 24,850,874.11 
Construction of Distribution Lines of 23 Sitios 
under 2019 Sitio Electrification Projects 
ITB No. 19-005 Supply and Delivery of 1,007,076.00 
Housewiring Materials of 23 Sitios under 2019 
Sitio Electrification Projects 

TOTAL 25,857,950.11 

Bids received in exq?ss of the ABC shall be. automatically rejected at Bid Opening. 

Prospective bidders should possess a valid PCAB License applicable to the contract. Bidders must 
have completed a similar contract with value of atleast 50% of the ABC and, have key personnel and 
equipment (listed in the Eligibility Forms) available for the prosecution of the contract. The 
description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. 
Instruction to bidders. 

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary 
pass/fail criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR)of Republic Act 9184, 
otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act" 

Interested bidders may obtain further information from the office of the BAC Secretary at Sitio 
Pospos, Caluttit,Bonito,MOPRECO Main Office and inspect the Bidding Documents from 8:00 a.m. to 
5:00p.m. 

ntereste 

i. 
ii. 

iii. 

iv. 

v. 

vi. 
vii. 
viii. 

d B'dd l f ers may re er to th t bl b I f th h d l f B'dd. A t· T e a e e ow or e sc e u e o l mg C IVl 1es:

ACTMTIES SCHEDULE 
Advertisement /Posting September 27, 2019 
Issuance and Availability of Bid September 27, 2019 to October 17, 2019 
Documents 
Pre-Bid Conference October 04, 2019 @ 10:00 a.m.

MOPRECO Main Office 
Issuance of Supplemental Bid October 07,2019 
Bulletin [if any) 

Submission / Opening of Bids October 17, 2019@ 10:00 a.m.
MOPRECO Main Office 

Bid Evaluation These shall be in accordance with the 
Post Qualification prescribed period allowed in the revised IRR 
Notice of Award of R.A No. 9184. 



Other Information: 

Bid documents are available at the MOPRECO Cashiering Section, Government Center, Poblacion, 
Bontoc, Mountain Province with the following cost: 

500,000.00 and belpw 
Above 500,000.00 to 1 million 
Above 1 million to 5 million 
Above 5 million to 10 million 
Above 10 million to 50 million 

Php 500.00 
Php 1,000.00 
Php 5,000.00 
Php 10,000.00 
Php 25,000.00 

The BAC will issue to prospective bidders the Bidding Documents at the Office of the BAC Secretary 
at Sito Pospos, Caluttit, Bonito, MOPRECO Main Office, upon payment of a non-refundable amount 
indicated above at the Cashier's Office. Prospective bidders shall submit the Bid Documents to the 
BAC at the same address stated above. 

The Mountain Province Electric Cooperative, Inc., assumes no responsibility whatsoever to 
compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of their bids. 

MOPRECO reserves the right to reject any bid, to declare the bidding a failure, not to award the 
contract, to annul the bidding process and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract awards, 
without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidders. Furthermore, the MOPRECO reserves 
the right to waive any minor defects or formality and to accept the proposal most advantageous to 
the cooperative. 

Contact Person: 

JIMMY G. DEPALOG 
BAC Chairman 

MOPRECO Pospos, Caluttit, Bontoc 
Mountain Province 

09381178438 

Email add: golaped@gmail.com 

COMMITTEE ON BIDS AND AWARDS 




